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Monday, April 3rd 2017
Dear Parents,
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Class Assemblies 
In the Summer Term 2017, we would like to invite all parents to their child’s class assembly. You will have the opportunity to see your child/children perform in an assembly, meet up with other parents and get together with school staff to celebrate creativity around the school.    

	Class
	Date

	Y4
	Tuesday 6th June at 2.30pm

	Y3
	Tuesday 13th June at 2.30pm

	Reception
	Thursday 15th June at 2.30pm

	Y2
	Tuesday 20th June at 2.30pm

	Y1
	Thursday 22nd June at 2.30pm

	Y5
	Tuesday 27th June at 2.30pm

	Nursery
	Tuesday 4th July at 9.30am

	Y6 Leavers’ concert
	Tuesday 18th July time 4.30pm



Sports Days
Wednesday 28th June – KS2 Sports day at Sketty Lane, University athletics track
Thursday 29th June – Foundation Phase Sports day at Hendrefoilan    


















Attendance Race 
1st Y4 with 99.3%
2nd Y6 with 96.5%
3rd Y5 with 95.0%
4th Y1 with 93.4% 
5th Y2 with 93.3%
6th Y3 with 88.0%

New Dates 
Thursday 6th April – Y6 to Carreg Adventure
Friday 7th April – Last day of the spring term 

Monday 10th April to Friday 21st April – Easter Holidays No INSET day after the Easter holidays 

Thursday 27th April – School Council interview shortlisted Deputy Head Teachers (DHT)
Friday 28th April - DHT interviews at Sketty Hall
Monday 1st May – Bank holiday for May Day
Wednesday 3rd May – Wednesday 10th May – National Test week 

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – Half term 

Wednesday 28th June – KS2 Sports day at Sketty Lane, University athletics track
Thursday 29th June – Foundation Phase Sports day at Hendrefoilan    
Friday 14th July – Individual pupil reports to parents 
Thursday 20th July – Last day of Summer Term for pupils 
Friday 21st July – INSET day  


 
image1.emf
Hendrefoilan Primary School
Ysgol Gynradd Hendrefoelan

Learn e Enjoy e Inspire ® Achieve
Dysgu ® Mwynhau, Ysbrydoli ¢ Cyflawni











